Technical Bulletin
Issue Date August 26, 2002
© 2002 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com
Code No. LIT-639100
Metasys® Zoning Package Overview
Metasys Zoning Package Overview.....................................................2
Introduction......................................................................................................... 2
Key Concepts...................................................................................................... 3

• design guidelines
• examples
• ordering information
Metasys Zoning Package Overview Technical Bulletin 3
Key Concepts
Related Information
Table 1 lists the location of literature related to the Metasys Zoning
Package.
Table 1: Related Information
Documentation Code Number
HVAC PRO User’s Guide
M9100 Series Electric Non-spring Return Actuators Installation Bulletin LIT-2681060
N30 Supervisory Controller Protocol Implementation Conformance Statement
Technical Bulletin
LIT-6891460
N30 Supervisory Controller Quick Start Technical Bulletin LIT-6891200
N30 Supervisory Controller Installation Technical Bulletin LIT-6891100
N30 Supervisory Controller Networking Technical Bulletin LIT-6891300
N30 Supervisory Controller Point Mapping Technical Bulletin LIT-6891400
Direct Connect and Dial-Up on Windows® 98 Application Note LIT-6893350
Direct Connect and Dial-Up on Windows NT® Application Note LIT-6893400
Direct Connect and Dial-Up on Windows 2000 Application Note LIT-6893450
N30 Supervisory Controller User’s Manual
Operator Workstation Technical Bulletin LIT-636013
Operator Workstation Configurations Technical Bulletin LIT-636013D
Operator Workstation User’s Manual
Unitary Controller (UNT) Technical Bulletin LIT-6363081
Unitary (UNT) Controller 1100 Series User’s Guide LIT-6363083
Variable Air Volume Modular Assembly (VMA) 1400 Series Overview and
Engineering Guidelines Technical Bulletin
LIT-6363120
Mounting and Wiring Variable Air Volume Modular Assembly (VMA) 1400 Series
Controllers Technical Bulletin
LIT-6363125
Object Dictionary
M-Tool Overview and Installation Technical Bulletin LIT-693100
Project Builder’s User’s Guide
Site Book User’s Guide LIT-6893100
Metasys Zoning Package Components
The MZP components include:
Building Automation System
Building Automation System (BAS) is a generic term that refers to the